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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

61 Lkt Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 198607198R GST Reg Mo 19-9807158-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTOMN WAY #24-01
AXATOWERSINGAPORE 068811

Ref - CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3

Date: 23-07-2018

Code ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SGH 8214Y Veh. Inspected SHC 1833R
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 23/0712018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odomeler Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mim
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 20/07/2018 Inspection Date 23072018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYAMNG DRIVE
SINGAPDRE 5089658
Sa. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




JMFOI.{"IDELGRO ComiurtDeiGro Engineering Fte Ltd

ENGINEERING A e R —
o e e Aesvumieglegpeiien
iy Deicao Da.thlma' 23072018 06: 14 Page : 1
‘aam:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO) JOB GﬁHD Sales Order: JCNO 305190467
e ——— — o e — .'|
A I_FIBZII'lFﬂ'mlgalm MLEAGE .
COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD = = |
- 7010045 HYUNDAI _um x|
= 383 SIN MING DRIVE ey "'“-F
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 SONATA 21.0 '""Em 08:30 |
65508755 s
o N " 05,201
CHASSIS
UNTCARDNO - S T %’“WETE\;
JOIE DESCRIBTICM
\ccident Date: 20.07.2018
JATURE: 3P 20.07.18 |
(== ="'
3/R80 LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION '

=

0= L RASEED OUT By
EEENICE ADVIBOR CLUSTONIER'S SEGNATURE
t
oeTmaET Sip Exx Pazy
Wi N )
° SHC1933R LIMTS SHC1933R
Seze i Soatie Tate Iz of Serace At am ' Da=
Tl I Sy Hecamon wpt secsr i b e By Securfty Gomd




S COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE ~0 : SHC 1933R

MAKE
MODEL

Axh ~Ls

DATE 23/7/2018

Loy

 HYUNDAI SONATA l [ | E
Parts Description’ Labour Type Lnit Price Amount
Boot Lid )(I-?M‘ 5 1.349.50
Boot Lid Lock Upper X 5 132.10
Boot Lid Lock Lower ¥ $ 30.30
Boot Lid Sonata Plate -~ s 43.60
Boot Lid Hyundar Plate = 5 24.20
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem -~ ] 26.10
Boot Lid CRDI Plate s 2270
Rear Bumper - 5 578.40
Rear Bumper Reinforcement ~~ $ 48330
Rear Bumper Clip S 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge ? 5 137.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover i 5 85,80
Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH) X7~ s son | s 76.00)
Rear Panel x AMp™ $ 39180
Rear Panel Gamish 7 $ 9580
S5UB TOTAL S 359900
LESS 20% $  T19.80
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 2.879.20
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker = S 30.00 |Net
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 3¢ o % 135.70 |Nent
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo  — . 5 50,00 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) b= S 10000 |8 200,00 |Nen
. 415.70
Labour Charge tﬂ /-" féqfﬁ" . J ((,g
Panel Beating /_ s gsetl
Spray Painting Charge }?/J/F /o5 A S ].ﬁﬂ'ﬁfl-" e
Wiring Charge S w-‘{*
Tuff Kote 2 3 SQBET
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor /4% - A/ 5 l:}ﬂﬂ"k
" .
TOTAL LABOUR f S 1,820.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL

5114.90

wh

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quanmm wall

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appomted by the insurance company,

Page 1 of 1



Tr23/2018 Claim Portal

Primary Contact/Insured

CHUA TZE SHERN
BLK 17 DOVER CRESCENT. #20-52. 130017, Singapore

ARENZINEYAHOO .COM

Claim Handler

ANG Richard
richard. angbs@axa.com.sg
Additional Instructions
My iages Involtes History Documents Assessment Metrics Moles

nitps fivp smariclaims.axa.com sg/claim-portalihimi/index-vendor-service-requests himi#/senvice-requests/ PsenviceRequestNumber=54163



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No 305190467
amionDelGro Engineering P
Diate 2607118 Eli Loyang Df-lruvﬂ ‘:"ulngmu-r: J&;ﬁ!
e ———— Fix: 6546 B156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Aftr KALVIN ANG
Vehicle Reg No SHC1833R Date of Accident 20-Jul-18

The survey and estimatas of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to: AXA, e SGHB214Y

2 The finalized amouni shall be:
(@) Spare Parts after List discount
ib]  Labour Charges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

(e) Lumpsum Repair (i applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less. 20% == “ /900 - ng_

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal perod for repairs: 2 working days
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimales and
finalized amount
Signature LW' i l} Signature
Mame LIMTS Nama KALVIN
Tel §2148398 Date 26/3/n
Fax 65468156
_ _ _
Document
item Amount Attached ?53;:;1:!; Remarks
Yes ar No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
Loss of Incoma Paid NO
3. Survay Fops resssssssssssessne
LTA Search Fes §7.49
Medical Feas (on behall
of driver, if applicable)
Crverrun

X
Remarks: REAR BUMPER SPONGE & IJHDE; COVER - REPLACED

Fr.ﬁt; Frmeny m‘j&f t Zagureate ﬂf,nq



- COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD )A(% - ]_(g | %
REPAIR ESTIMATE* !
=

VEHICLE NO : SHC 1933R DATE 23/7/2018
MAKE . e
s HYUNDAL SONATA \ “L-’

MODEL
oV

Parts Description/ Labour

Boot Lid X Hyg

Boot Lid Lock Upper ¥ 2* S

Boot Lid Lock Lower X g

Boot Lid Sonata Plate — #* s

Boot Lid Hyundai Plate = A" $

Boot Lid 'H' Emblem < * §

Boot Lid CRDI Plate 7 % § 2270

Rear Bumper ”~ 5 78.40

Rear Bumper Reinforcement < €% $ 48330
5
$
5
s
b
5

Unit Price

$ 1.349.50
132.10
30.30
43.60
2420
26.10

Rear Bumper Clip "1‘_ 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge ‘/ N 137.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover * 185.80
Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH) ﬂ”}"‘: 5 38.00 Té.00

Rear Panel x M 391.80
Rear Panel Garnish } o 05 80
SUB TOTAL §  3.599.00

LESS 20% 5 719,80

DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 2879.20

Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker s $ 30,00 {Net
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ¢ 4° e "—'—"'___,—__—‘ﬂ 135,70 [Nent
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo  — o |—_— ' $ S0.00 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo iLHfRHL:_"" o, $ 10000 [ $ | 200,00 {Nett

Ts | #1570

Easou it bofos 1 i

i

Panel Beating Dy f 5 }Sd‘fﬁ'
Spray Painting Charge 2--?/ '} /5 "-’"L $ Jﬁmﬁ- é’
Wiring Charge 5 AT M2
Tuff Kote = $ SERETXC
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor ﬁ%{ ?’I " f M S 12}09"""' Ao
L2 -
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,820,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 511490

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle s surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.
Page 10f 1




Q52018 Claim Partal

8 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
« s F ol). & 1 ai{rrp ON 20/07/2018]

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle and aware
NCD issue. |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. The total quantum is < $5,000.00. We will proceed to
negotiate settlement with third party. Thank you, Hsiao Tong - 05 Sept 2018

=3

hitps {vp smartclaims. axm com sglciaim-parialhitmilindex-vendor-service-requests. himi# service-requestsiview-message/ TsarviceRequestNumbe... 171



M =l il T L]

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:
Date of loss 20.07.2018
Date of appointmeant 23.07.2018
Date of survey 23.07.2018
Location of survey CDGE LOYANG

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHC 1933R

Make and Model Hyundai Sonata (1991cc)
Date of registration 23.05.2011

Excess MIL

Market Value

Parf/COE Rebate

Nett Loss

Repair details:

Date: 05.09.2018

Initial Estimate IE 5,114.90
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts ) 1,350.16
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 1,000.00
Supplementary NIL
Total S 2,350.16
Lump Sumlif applicable) S 1,900.00
[Number of days for repair | 2




Remarks:

with third party.

Total quantum < 5$5,000.00. We will proceed to settle the matter

Date: 05.09.2018

Mandate:

Liability{TP) 100%

Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) 5 2,033.00

Loss of use MNIL

Loss of rental 5 393,00 | (4days x 598.25)
Loss of income S 200.00 | (4days x $50.00)
LTA/GIA search fees 5 7.49

Others NIL

Proposed Total 5 2,633.49




W1BLH018

tilts {vp. smartclaims. aka.com sgiclaim-portalhtmilindex-vendar-service-requests. himii# seryice-requestsivisw-message/ TservicaRequesthumbe,

Claim Partal

NVELVRIE 36 B518Y{S1E SHCTORaRMMON
20/07/2018]

Type
@ CQuestion

Messape
HI, For Loss of rental & loss of income, we have offered up to ddays (2 repair days + 2 days survey, PRI}
Howewer third party rejected our offer and proposed 4 Sdays **20/07/2018(Friday). DOA;

21707 2018(5aturdayl: TP taxi sent in to workshop.: **22/07/2018(Sundav):OFF.: 23/07/201B8[Manday):

TP zent notification to AXA lor arrange survey, ""23/07/2018[Monday): LKK recelved assignment &
conducted survey on TP's vehicle.**25/07/2018(Wednesday): Repair done. Kindly advise il we may revise
our offer at 4 5days or maintain offer at 4days. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 18 Sept 2018

11



8/24/2048 Claim Partal

MOOPDS8
« E&CCIDE T INVOLVING SG ?214Y(OI) & SHC
933R(TP) ON 20/07/2018

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi LKK. please maintain at 4 days. Thank you.

hiftps /\vp. smartciaims axa. com sg/claim-poralhimifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requastsiview-message/TserviceRegquestNumbe... 111



10M212018 Claim Portal

E: Re:<Seek and te - No. of days> S%MOOPDB
&« E%%C D H O NG |

Type
© Question

Message
Hi. third party had rejected our offer at 4 days and insisted to settle at 4.5 days. Kindly let us have your
further instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 02 Oct 2018

hitps:/ivp smariclalms.axa.com sgfclaim-portal/himlfindex-vendor-service-requasts himi#/ sarvice-requaste/view-message/ TsarviceRequestNumbe... 11



107232018 Claimn Portal

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SG 8214Y{0I) & SH

& E e:RE: REe TSI eek Mandate - No. of days> S8M PDS
933R(TP) ON 20/07/201

Type
© Question

Message
Hi. for this case, we will allow 4.5 days. Thanks.

hitps:{ivp smariclaims. axa. com sg'claim-portablhimiiindex-vendor-service-requests himig/service-requesisiview-message/TserviceReguestNumbe .. 11



Hsiao TunE !LI{ KAutu!

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 2:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/A5M18013338/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.
We accept your global offer. Kindly forward your D.V,

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 11:23:30 AM

To: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st] *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH
B214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William,

We refer to your below email,

May we wrap up the matter at a giobal sum of $2,700.00(cll-in)?

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hundler
LEK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6742-197 | emnil: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Uli Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{(408943)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 8:40 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan @cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH
B214Y[(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]



Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are rejecting your offer at four days LOR/L. Your offer was the same as your former offer.
As stated in my email of 12.09.18, kindly settle at 4.5 days LOR/I and at $2,707.62.

Thank vou.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:38 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH
8214Y[AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr William.
Wae refer to your below email,

We have seek further instruction from our princlipal on this matter. However we regre! to inform you that we
have our principal instruction to maintain our offer as follows: -

|. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $2.033.00
2. Loss of Rental [4days x $98.25) 3 39300
3. Loss ol Income (4days x $50.00) $ 200.00
4, LTA/GIA search fee $ 7.49

TOTAL $2.633.49

Kindly re-consider our offer.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should nor be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related maiter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regords,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-4197 | emall: ¢ghewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 67g1-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(q08031)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan‘@ cdge com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 8:34 AM



To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewhtialkkauto.com>
Ce: KKLau <k kkauto.com>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) *Our Rel: CC4/ASMI1B013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018)]

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
We are unable to accept your improved offer,

Kindly refer 1o your file record. Accident on Friday at 6.30 pm ( 0.5 day), weekend involved (2
days), recommended repair 2 days, etc.

Therefore, the correct settlement should be at $2,707.62 (4.5 days LOR/).
Please confirm settlement at $2,707.62.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 7:54 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr Willicarm.
We refer to your below email,

We are prepared to improve cur offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $2.033.00
2. Loss of Rental [4days x $98.25) $ 39300
3, Loss of Income (4days x $50.00) $ 200.00
4, LTA/GIA search fee % 7.49

TOTAL §2.633.49

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this pegotintion between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of linbility, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred fram this negotintion of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of lability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone; 6742-3197 | email; chewhi@ kkauto.com | fax; 674i-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubd Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408943)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge com.sg=

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 5:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WTist) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Without prejudice.

We are unable to accept your offer at global sum of $2,600.00.
Can we settle at global sum of $2.700.00.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht/@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 5:06 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASMI18013338/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018]

Your Ref: T0718/ SHC1933R/ WT(st) Wwithout Prejudice
Qur Ref: CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y(AXA) & SHC 1933R ON 20/07/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We propose settiement at a global sum $2,600.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with vou is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
4



ﬂllg:linﬂit should not be disclosed in any other related mutter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims,”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
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Limitied of lis related companies. The commaenis/proposils provided are for discussion purposes anly and are sutyect 1o approvals Nathmg heren
shall constiute 2 binding agreemant between (he parfles. Naithes paity shall be bound in any way 10 any teem ar condibion sacest 35 spresd i 8
willten Byrepment signed by tha duly aulhorised rentesantatives of Bath parles
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ComforiDelGro Enginesrmp Pe Lid [Registration No  19950G048W)

Thes message and any sftachments may contain confidential, privileoed or praphstary Information |f you s nol the inlended moipient. kindly nolify
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ComfortDeitio Engineering Pts Ltd [Registiaton No 192508048 W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. It you are no! the mtendsd recipisnt. kaedly natily
lin and detets (his messnge and s attachmants immediately, and plssse be advised that using, copying, distributing or diselesing any contents
hieEn s nol afiowed, Stalements pertaining (o any matier outside our Busiiess are ol 1o be tiken a3 endorsed by ComlonDeiGro Corporulion
Lamited of s relited companies  The commentsipropasats provided are for discussion purposes only and ane subject to approvals. Nothing hemm
shall comdiiute g binding agresment bedwesn the paries Nelther party shall b2 bound in any way Lo any term or condifian evcepd as agresd Ina
writt=n ngresmient signed by the duly autharised representatives of both parties

CarmfunDelGro - a Gresn Office certified by the Singapars Enviranment Council - s committed to preserymg the envronment We ancourage you
to print this only il necessary

ComfartelGro Enginesring Pie Lid (Registration No. 150505048W]
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Limitad o ils related companies The comments/proposals prowided are for distuasion pdiposes orly and ate subject to approvals Nothing hevein
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0718/ SHC1933R /WT(st) ENGINEERINC’
Your Ref :
Date 01-Aug-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1933R YOUR INSURED SGHB8214Y
AND OTHER ON 20.07.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motar vehicle No:  SHC1933R which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle,

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SGHB214Y

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1  Costof Repair § 2033.00
2 5 days Loss of Rental @ 5 98.25 per day § 40125
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -
4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 3 7.49
5 GIA/Police Report Fees 3 -
6 Towing Fees 5 -

SubTotal: § 2531.74
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5 days Loss of Income @ s 80.00 perdays $ 400.00

Total Claims: § 2,831.74

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs B pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SGHB214Y
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of ~ SHC1933R
d) Letter of autharity from owner / hirer / operator
( % ) Photocopiel/s of Accident Scene Pholo/s { ) Traffic Compound { ) PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s (x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice lo any persenal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Viatham lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:56214 1843 Email : willamian@cdge.com.sg

This is @ computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO T B
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03 AUG 2018

CHUA TZE SHERN

BLK 17 DOVER CRESCENT
#20-52

SINGAPORE 130017

Dear Sir/ Mdin

OUR REF s CCH/ASMIB013338/K1ph3

YOUR REF  : GA360915/1 (SGH 8214Y)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8214Y AND SHC 1933R ALONG/AT PUNGGOL WAY
FILTER LANE TOWARD TPE ON 20/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pre Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf
of the owner of SHC 1933R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the ¢laim
against vour policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
1o tuke conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at vour own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim 1s required and kindly submirt the following 1o

chewhi/@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result. appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video [ootage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim ngainst any of the involved Third Party(s), vou
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any ¢laim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep vou
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewhu@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 67423197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@Ikkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pre Lid
fMotor Claims Deprt)



CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation Page | of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

{NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC1933R , SGHB214Y ON 20-Jul-18 18:30
ALONG PUNGGOL WAY [ SLIP RD ) TWDS TPE
1/ We CHOON TEOW HWA {Hirer) NRIC No.: S$1507516C
and/ar CHAN HUNG HUAT {Refial] NRIC No,: S12673138B

Taxi Number SHC1933R
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE);

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and l=gal costs

2. Ta have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except parsonal injunes and medical claims)

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behall.
4. Ta accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim agamst third party and payment by chegue

shail be forward directly to COGE in accordance with CRGE's instruction and made in favaur of
“"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 21-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer CHOON TEOW HWA

Hirer NRIC 51507516C Signature :

Address 324 SERANGOON AVENUE 3 #13-276
550324

Contact No 96774964

Name of Relisf CHAN HUNG HUAT

Rallef NRIC 512673138 Signaturs |

i M

Address 324 SERANGOON AVE 2 #05-280
550324

Cantact No. 94365508

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/ Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/View/ CDG.VAR... 21/07/2018



M redefining / Insurance

CLAIM REF ¢ SEMUODOPDE
INSURED :  CHUA TZE SHERN
CHARGE VOUCHER

We, CaomfortDelgro Engincering Pte Ltd confirm thay by lewmer of authorisation dated 21,07.2015. we are
authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transponation Pie Lid
ani the Hirer, Choan Teow Hwa of vehicle no. SHC 1933R

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jomntly and
severnlly:-

a)  ogree o occept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Seven Hundred anly (SS2.700.00) in the
aggrepate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal
injuries and’'or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD and'or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SGH 8214Y) arising out of an accident with
(SHC 1933R) on 20.07 2018,

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their Insured andior the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and'or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SGH
B214Y arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

€} We hereby declare that L'we am/are the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and hiereby
undertuke to indermnify ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD seainst any claim mude or o be made in respect
of this sertlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment heremn is made m favour of ComfortDelgro Engineenng Pie Lid is
made without any admission of hability whatsoever on the pan of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andior their
Insured and/or the drver of vehicle no. SGH 8214Y,

&
Dated this 27 day of (‘K’?‘f"é‘"‘ 018

|
(AUTHORIFED SIGNATORY)

Signed hy

Compuny Stamp

i
Witness [»'
Name

I/C No

Address i

AN Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg. Mo, 188903512M) Ll R L B O0mE
B Srenton Wy, #2401 AXA Treer, Singapore 068811

Custoenes Centre #8101

Tei: +65 BBB0 ABBB Fax +65 B338 2577 Websle: www 518 Com_sg



COMFORJDELQRQ ComtortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

CoOMMNDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
e/ LR e ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Cifice

205 Braddell Rosd
Singupore 57970

Kindly note that no recaipl shall be lssued unless requestiadg

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CT18070603

_ comriort
Date: 27 July 2018 o —

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 20/07/2018 @ 18:30 hrs

ALONG PUNGGOL WAY ( SLIP RD ) TWDS TPE
INVOLVING SGHBe214Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1933R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHOON TEOW HWA IC NO
$1507516C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident al a rental rate $98.25 per day (inclusive
of GET).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setlement of claims with third party's Insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Flest Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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risurance Particulars Enguiry By Agents Demil hitps:/ivrl lim.gov.sg/ltavrl action/insPartDetal By AA'FUNCTION ...

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Mo.  Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
SGHEZ14Y 20 Jul 2018 / 183000 Sucressiul A12 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous oK

Lol 21072018, 9:26 AM



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: SGH B214Y (Insd veh)| Model: HYUNDAI SONATA
SHC 1833R (TP veh)

Date of Accident: |20/07/2018

Global Sum Settiement l [ [X] Yes [ [ 1 No

Repair Estimate 5 5,472,094

Final Repair Cost 5 2.033.00

Loss of Token Sum s 225,00 4 5days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 442 13 45 days

LTA / GlA Search Fee $ 7 49

Others: |: Sl 0.00

Final Settlemant Sum (Glabal Sum) 5 2,700.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X | YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
balow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenano No:
B) For GlA Registered Warkshaop: 27
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases whare BOLA does nol apply.

Remarks

Paymaean! Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1} COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD - 2.700.
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN Q7112018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documants to the form.,
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ BII (if any)



V L" LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

HBdis B B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199807198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-0607198-R

Affiliated o Federation Internationale Dos Experts En Automoblie

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ral CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3g2
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 we: (BeEne |"m”|mm|l
ATTN.RICHARD ANG Code . ASM
|l Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SGH B214Y Veh. Inspected SHC 1833R
Policy No. GA360915/M Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S8MO0PDS Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 23/07/2018
2. ‘Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI SONATA c.c 1981
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 20Mm
Chassis No. KMHET41VMBAS10272 Colour BLUE
Cdometer 240521 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre [215/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4, Dascription of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  20/07/2018 |inspection Date 23/07/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508960
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 1933R

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 168607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R

Page No. 1ol 2

REELACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BOOT LID (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,340.50 -
LABOUR
1|BOOT LID LOCK UPPER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 132.10 .
1|BOOT LID LOCK LOWER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 30.30 .
1|BOOT LID SONATA PLATE (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 4360 4360
1|BOOT LID HYUNDAI PLATE (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 24.20 2420
1|BOOT LID 'H EMBLEM (CONSISTENT] NECESSARY 26.10 26,10
1|BOOT LID CRDI PLATE (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 2270 2270
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 578.40 578 40
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 483.30 48330
1|REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 22.00 2200
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) TORN 137.40 137.40
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 185.80 =
2|REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH) @538.00 TO REPAIR SEE 76.00 =
LABOUR
1|REAR PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 39180 B
LABOUR
1|REAR PANEL GARNISH SERVICEABLE 95.80 .
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -T18.80 -267.54
2878.20 1,070.18
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1]1BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER (SN) MECESSARY 30.00 30.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (5N} (CONSISTENT) |NOT NECESSARY 135.70
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 50,00 50.00
(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) MECESSARY 200.00 200.00
@$100.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)
415.70 280.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOT 850.00 400.00

LID REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH) AND REAR
PANEL

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3g2

—
- Al
L,




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Pays Ubi Industrisl Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL B258 3581 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 100607 168R GST Reg. Mo 18-8807T168-R Fage No.-2 of 2
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 750.00 B800.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TUFF KOTE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR NOT NECESSARY 120.00
1,820.00 1.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 511490 2,350.16
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013338/K1pb3q2

,ﬂ*l_,-«
[

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

CHACLAMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD FANTIES . This Aeport is mads solsly for (he ass and berefll sl the Clinsl named on (e front page of This Report




